
ACE Information System Workgroup Members

ACE & Contact Information Principal Investigator Other Workgroup Members
Columbia Center for Youth Violence 
Prevention
Columbia University
Mailman School of Public Health
722 W. 168th St. Suite 1609
New York, NY 10032
Bgl1@columbia.edu

Bruce Link, PhD Karen Rose Scutt

Harvard Youth Violence Prevention 
Center
Harvard School of Public Health
Health Policy and Management
677 Huntington Ave., Kresge 309
Boston MA 02115
Hemenway@hsph.harvard.edu

David Hemenway, PhD Steve Lippman
Pat McGaffiigan

Johns Hopkins University Center for 
the Prevention of Youth Violence

Johns Hopkins University 
Bloomberg School of Public Health
624 North Broadway
Baltimore, MD 21205
pleaf@jhsph.edu

Phillip Leaf Catherine Bradshaw

University of California at Berkeley:  
Center on Culture, Immigration, and 
Violence Prevention

University of California
Institute for the Study of Social 
Change
383 Boalt Hall
Berkeley, CA 94720-7200
Zimring@law.berkeley.edu

Frank Zimring, J.D. Isami Arifuku

University of California at Riverside : 
Southern California Academic Center
of Excellence on Youth Violence 
Prevention (ACE-UCR)

University of California at Riverside
Presley Center for Crime and Justice
110 College Building South
Riverside, CA 92521
Nancy.guerra@ucr.edu

Nancy Guerra, PhD Emily Asencio
Rob Parker

Chicago Center for Youth Violence 
Prevention:  University of Illinois at 
Chicago, School of Medicine

University of Illinois at Chicago
Institute of Juvenile Research (M/C 
747)
Department of Psychiatry
1747 W. Roosevelt Rd.
Chicago, IL 60608

Deborah Gorman-Smith Mike Schoeny

mailto:Nancy.guerra@ucr.edu
mailto:Zimring@law.berkeley.edu
mailto:pleaf@jhsph.edu
mailto:Hemenway@hsph.harvard.edu
mailto:Bgl1@columbia.edu


debgs@uic.edu

Asian/Pacific Islander Youth Violence
Prevention Center: University of 
Hawaii

University of Hawai‘i, Mānoa
John A Burns School of Medicine
1356 Lusitana St., 4th Floor
Honolulu, HI 96813
hishinumae@dop.hawaii.edu

Earl Shigemi Hishinuma Kathryn Braun
Joanne Cruz
Stephanie Nishimura

Virginia Commonwealth University 
Clark-Hill Institute for Positive Youth 
Development 

Virginia Commonwealth University
Department of Psychology
Box 842018
Richmond, VA 23284
afarrell@mail1.vcu.edu

Albert D. Farrell Anne Greene
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